Thr ough Games O NATI ONAL COLLEGQ ATE ATHLETI C ASSCCI ATI ON

Novenber 26, 2011 WOVEN S VOLLEYBALL DI VI SION | NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX
NON OPPONENT NON- CONF ADJ. NON\-
Dv | Dv I DIV I OPPONENT STRENGTH OF DV Il RPI CONF
W L W L WN % SUCCESS SCHD RANK DV Il RPI
Bi g Ten 1 2 2 1 1
12t eans 0 0 111 23 . 8300 .5744 . 5325 . 6278 . 6315
Big 12 2 4 3 2 2
9 teans 0 0 103 22 . 8211 . 5640 . 5299 .6198 . 6229
Pac- 12 3 6 7 3 3
12 t eans 0 0 81 21 . 7982 . 5447 . 5235 . 6027 . 6022
Sout heast ern 4 1 6 4 4
11t eans 0 0 74 35 . 6741 . 5769 . 5238 . 5879 . 5901
Atl antic Coast 5 3 5 5 5
12t eans 0 O 82 46 . 6401 . 5713 . 5245 .5768 . 5777
West Coast 9 8 1 6 6
9 teans 0 O 70 43 . 6104 . 5418 . 5390 . 5583 . 5567
Bi g West 13 5 4 7 7
9 teans 0 O 67 56 . 5396 . 5607 . 5278 . 5472 . 5453
M d- Aneri can 6 11 15 8 8
12t eans 0 O 109 61 . 6346 . 5103 . 5040 . 5398 . 5345
M ssouri Vall ey 8 12 13 9 9
10t eans 0 O 70 45 . 6109 . 5097 . 5069 . 5343 . 5308
Conf erence USA 10 9 8 10 10
12t eans 0 O 79 59 . 5596 . 5307 . 5162 . 5343 . 5308
Bi g East 15 7 10 11 11
15t eans 0 0 122 108 . 5233 . 5443 . 5132 . 5313 . 5263
Mount ai n West 7 18 12 12 12
8 teans 0 0 70 44 .6143 . 4919 . 5092 . 5269 . 5197
Western Athletic 17 10 9 13 13
8 teans 0 O 60 54 .5163 .5172 .5138 .5161 . 5102
Sunmmi t 12 17 16 14 14
10t eans 0 O 64 53 . 5543 . 4935 . 4996 . 5102 . 5027
Sun Bel t 16 14 20 15 15
0 O 85 76 . 5230 . 4960 . 4909 . 5015 . 4932

12t eans



Thr ough Games O

Novemnber

Col oni al
10t eamns

Atlantic 10
10t eans

Sout hl and
12t eans
Bi g Sky
9 teans

vy
8 teans

Sout hern
12t eans

Hori zon
9 teans

Atlantic Sun
10t eans

GA\C
6 teans

ovC
1l1teans

Aneri ca East
7 teans

Patri ot
8 teans

Bi g South
10t eans

Nor t heast
9 teans

Metro Atlantic

10t eans

26, 2011
NON
Div I
W L

NATI ONAL COLLEGQ ATE ATHLETI C ASSCCI ATI ON

WOMEN S VOLLEYBALL DI VI SI ON

Div I

w

81

68

72

44

44

97

44

73

52

35

50

49

54

53

33

L

71

71

101

61

43

79

66

86

58

81

65

64

90

80

77

D Vv
WN %
14
. 5391

19
. 4874

25
. 4141

23
. 4345

18
. 5108

11
. 5544

27
. 4004

21
. 4585

20
L4778

29
. 3079

22
. 4422

24
. 4318

28
. 3805

26
. 4031

30
. 2974

NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX

OPPONENT

OPPONENT STRENGTH OF
SUCCESS SCHD

19 22

. 4836 . 4888

13 17

. 4967 . 4979

15 21

. 4960 . 4898

21 14

. 4758 . 5050

27 24

. 4450 . 4766

29 28

. 4315 . 4678

20 11

. 4761 . 5110

23 26

. 4530 . 4735

24 23

. 4485 . 4870

16 19

. 4941 . 4945

28 27

. 4368 . 4730

30 32

L4277 . 4617

26 25

. 4474 L4747

33 29

. 4204 . 4651

31 31

. 4254 . 4621

NON- CONF
DV I
RANK

16
. 4988

17
. 4947

18
. 4740

19
.4728

21
. 4693

20
. 4713

22
. 4659

24
. 4595

23
. 4655

25
L4477

26
. 4472

28
. 4372

27
. 4375

29
. 4273

30
. 4026

ADJ. NO\-
CONF
DV I RP
16

. 4897

17
. 4843

18
. 4646

19
. 4623

20
. 4580

21
. 4577

22
. 4569

23
. 4432

24
. 4412

25
. 4361

26
. 4258

27
. 4190

28
. 4185

29
. 4050

30
. 3817



Thr ough Games O

Novemnber

Di vi sion |
| ndependent s
2 teans

M d- East ern
13teans

Sout hwest ern
10t eans

26, 2011

NON
Div I
W L

0

0

5

NATI ONAL COLLEGQ ATE ATHLETI C ASSCCI ATI ON

WOMEN S VOLLEYBALL DI VI SI ON

Div I
W L

10 37

31 162

7 106

DV I
WN %

31
. 2138

32

. 1643

33
. 0488

OPPONENT STRENGTH OF

SUCCESS

25
. 4484

32

. 4222

22
. 4585

NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX

OPPONENT

SCHD

18
. 4973

33

. 4576

30
. 4644

NON- CONF
DV I RPI
RANK

31
. 4020

32

. 3666

33
. 3576

ADJ. NON\-
CONF
DV I RPI

31
. 3733

32

. 3278

33
. 3189



