Through Games Of

## NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

November 26, 2011 WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	NON				OPPONENT	NON-CONF	ADJ. NON-
	Div I	Div I	DIV I		STRENGTH OF	DIV I RPI	CONF
Big Ten 12 teams	<b>W L</b> 0	<b>W L</b> 111 23	WIN % 1 .8300	2 .5744	<b>SCHD</b> 2 .5325	<b>RANK</b> 1 .6278	DIV I RPI 1 .6315
Big 12 9 teams	0 0	103 22	2 .8211	4 .5640	3 .5299	.6198	2 .6229
Pac-12 12 teams	0 0	81 21	3 .7982	6 .5447	7 .5235	3 .6027	3 .6022
Southeastern 11 teams	0 0	74 35	4 .6741	1 .5769	6 .5238	. 5879	4 .5901
Atlantic Coast 12 teams	0 0	82 46	5 .6401	3 .5713	5 .5245	5 .5768	5 .5777
West Coast 9 teams	0 0	70 43	9 .6104	8 .5418	1 .5390	6 .5583	6 .5567
Big West 9 teams	0 0	67 56	13 .5396	5 .5607	4 .5278	7 .5472	7 .5453
Mid-American 12 teams	0 0	109 61	6 .6346	11 .5103	15 .5040	8 .5398	8 .5345
Missouri Valley 10 teams	0 0	70 45	8 .6109	12 .5097	13 .5069	9 .5343	9 .5308
Conference USA 12 teams	0 0	79 59	10 .5596	9 .5307	8 .5162	10 .5343	10 .5308
Big East 15 teams	0 0	122 108	15 .5233	7 .5443	10 .5132	.5313	11 .5263
Mountain West 8 teams	0 0	70 44	7 .6143	18 .4919	12 .5092	12 .5269	12 .5197
Western Athletic 8 teams	0 0	60 54	17 .5163	10 .5172	9 .5138	13 .5161	13 .5102
Summit 10 teams	0 0	64 53	12 .5543	17 .4935	16 .4996	14 .5102	14 .5027
Sun Belt 12 teams	0 0	85 76	16 .5230	14 .4960	20 .4909	15 .5015	15 .4932

Through Games Of

## NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

November 26, 2011 WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	NON			OPPONENT	NON-CONF	ADJ. NON-
	Div I	Div I		PPONENT STRENGTH OF UCCESS SCHD	DIV I RPI	CONF
Colonial 10 teams	<b>W</b> L	<b>W L</b> 81 71	14	UCCESS SCHD  19 22 .4836 .4888	RANK 16 .4988	DIV I RPI 16 .4897
Atlantic 10 10 teams	0 0	68 71	19 .4874	13 17 .4967 .4979	17 .4947	17 .4843
Southland 12 teams	0 0	72 101	25 .4141	15 21 .4960 .4898	18 .4740	18 .4646
Big Sky 9 teams	0 0	44 61	23 .4345	21 14 .4758 .5050	19 .4728	19 .4623
Ivy 8 teams	0 0	44 43	18 .5108	27 24 .4450 .4766	21 .4693	20 .4580
Southern 12 teams	0 0	97 79	11 .5544	29 28 .4315 .4678	20 .4713	21 .4577
Horizon 9 teams	0 0	44 66	27 .4004	20 11 .4761 .5110	22 .4659	22 .4569
Atlantic Sun 10 teams	0 0	73 86	21 .4585	23 26 .4530 .4735	24 .4595	23 .4432
GWC 6 teams	0 0	52 58	20 .4778	24 23 .4485 .4870	23 .4655	24 .4412
OVC 11 teams	0 0	35 81	29 .3079	16 19 .4941 .4945	25 .4477	25 .4361
America East 7 teams	0 0	50 65	22 .4422	28 27 .4368 .4730	26 .4472	26 .4258
Patriot 8 teams	0 0	49 64	24 .4318	30 32 .4277 .4617	28 .4372	27 .4190
Big South 10 teams	0 0	54 90	28 .3805	26 25 .4474 .4747	27 .4375	28 .4185
Northeast 9 teams	0 0	53 80	26 .4031	33 29 .4204 .4651	29 .4273	29 .4050
Metro Atlantic 10 teams	0 0	33 77	30 .2974	31 31 .4254 .4621	30 .4026	30 .3817

Through Games Of

## NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

## November 26, 2011 WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	NON					OPPONENT	NON-CONF	ADJ. NON-
	Div I	Div	Div I DIV I W L WIN %	OPPONENT	STRENGTH OF	DIV I RPI	CONF	
	WL	W		WIN %	SUCCESS	SCHD	RANK	DIV I RPI
Division I Independents 2 teams	0 0	10	37	31 .2138	25 .4484	18 .4973	31 .4020	31 .3733
Mid-Eastern 13 teams	0 0	31	162	32 .1643	32 .4222	33 .4576	32 .3666	32 .3278
Southwestern 10 teams	4 5	7	106	33 .0488	22 .4585	30 .4644	33 .3576	33 .3189